



CLARIDGE'S

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

L'Épicerie Sweet Edition

For allergens, see ingredients listed in ****bold****:

L'ÉPICERIE SWEET EDITION CONTAINS:



Claridge's Blend Tea 50g

Claridge's Afternoon Tea Jam 195g

Sugar, Strawberries, Raspberries, Jasmin Silver Tip Tea, Lemon Juice, Vanilla, Fruit Pectin.

Lemon Curd 200g

Pasteurised Liquid Egg, Cane Sugar, Lemon Juice (25%), Butter (Milk), Lemon Zest (2%).

Claridge's Petticoat Tail Biscuits 324g

Fortified **Wheat Flour** (**Wheat Flour**, Falcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk), Sugar, Cornflour, Salt, Sea Salt. May contain traces of **Nuts**

Claridge's Chocolate Bar 70g

Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Sugar, Cocoa Beans, Brown Sugar, Natural Vanilla Extract, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Barley Malt Extract

Produced in an environment that handles **Nuts**, **Egg**, and **Soya**.

Claridge's Espresso Coffee Beans 250g